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1 	Based on the foregoing, Appellant should be awarded one-half of the above 

2 photocopy charge, pursuant to NRAP 30(h), totaling $2,251.60, plus $500.00 as 

3 allowed under NRAP 39(c)(5), for a total award of $2,751.60. 
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DATED this  < 	day of April, 2019. 
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LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS 
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7 
DANI,L MARKS, ESQ. 
Nevada State Bar No. 002003 
NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ. 
Nevada State Bar No. 12659 
610 South Ninth Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Appellant 
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AFFIDAVIT OF NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ. 

STATE OF NEVADA 
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4 COUNTY OF CLARK 

) ss: 
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SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me 

this 	In  day of April, 2019. 

NICOLE M. YOUNG, being first duly sworn deposes and says: 

1. That I am an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Nevada 

and am counsel for the Defendant in the above-captioned matter. 

2. That Appellant Dennis Kogod incurred $4,503.20, which was the cost 

of producing necessary copies of the appendices for the instant 

appeal. The appendix at issue consisted of 47 volumes. 

3. That the amount billed is the rate generally charged for such copies in 

Las Vegas, Nevada. 

4. That I requested Respondent/Cross-Appellant share one-half of this 

cost pursuant to NRAP 30(h), but Respondent/Cross-Appellant 

refused to share this cost. 

FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAitEY11TNAU6HT. 

GLENDA GUO 
Notary Public State of Nevada 

No. 99-58298-1 
My Appt. Exp. January 19, 2022 
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1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

2 	I hereby certify that I am an employee of the LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL 

3 MARKS, and that on the 30  day of April, 2019, I did serve by Electronic Filing a 

4 true and correct copy of the VERIFIED BILL OF COSTS, as follows: 

5 	Radford J. Smith, Esq. 
Radford J. Smith, Chartered 

6 	2470 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 206 
Henderson Nevada 89074 

7 	Counsel for Respondent 
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EXHIBIT 1 



REP 
Jon 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX (8.15%) 

TOTAL 

_ISCOVERY 

Holo Discovery 
3016 West Charleston Blvd #170 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
(702) 333-4321 
holo-discovery.com  

BILL TO 
Daniel Marks, Law Office of 
610 S. Ninth St. 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

ORDERED BY 
Nicole 

CLIENT MATTER 
Kogod 

Description 
Scan documents, and print x2. GBC bind. 1 master CD nd 1 duplicate CD created. 

B/VV Scanning: Light Complexity 

Color Scanning 
B/W Printing 

Color Digital Printing 

GBC/Spiral Binding and Covers 

Master CD 
Export of Data 

CD Duplication 

Project Number: 17341 
Date Delivered: 03/28/2017 

	

1 
	

0.00 

	

10,146 
	

1,217.52 

	

1 
	

0.49 

	

20,292 
	

2,435.04T 

	

2 
	

1.58T 

	

141 	564.00T 

	

1 	25.00T 

	

1 
	

12.00T 

4,255.63 

247.57 

4,503.20 

Thank you for your business. Please make checks payable to Holo Discovery. 

Tax Id: 81-2158838 


