LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS DANIEL MARKS, ESQ. 1 Nevada State Bar No. 002003 NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 12659 610 South Ninth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 386-0536; FAX (702) 386-6812 Attorneys for Appellant 3 Electronically Filed 4 Apr 30 2019 04:14 p.m. 5 Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court 6 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 7 8 DENNIS KOGOD. Case No. 71147 9 Appellant, 10 VS. 11 GABRIELLE CIOFFI-KOGOD, 12 Respondent. 13 14 VERIFIED BILL OF COSTS 15 COMES NOW, the Appellant, Dennis Kogod, by and through his counsel, 16 Daniel Marks, Esq., and Nicole M. Young, Esq., of the Law Office of Daniel Marks, and hereby submits his Verified Bill of Costs, as follows: 17 18 **Costs of Copies** Appellant requests the below costs be taxed against Respondent/Cross-19 Appellant pursuant to the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure (hereinafter 20 "NRAP"), Rule 30(h) because Respondent/Cross-Appellant refused to equally 21 share the cost of preparing the joint appendix in this case. As this Court is aware, 22 23 the Joint Appendix was substantial and consisted of 47 volumes. In addition, 24 Appellant requests the below costs be taxed against Respondent pursuant to 25 NRAP Rule 39. 26 Description Date Amount 27 03/21/2016 Photocopy Charges (See Ex. 1) \$4,503.20 28 **TOTAL** \$4,503.20

Based on the foregoing, Appellant should be awarded one-half of the above photocopy charge, pursuant to NRAP 30(h), totaling \$2,251.60, plus \$500.00 as allowed under NRAP 39(c)(5), for a total award of \$2,751.60.

DATED this 30 day of April, 2019.

LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS

DANIEL MARKS, ESO. Nevada State Bar No. 002003 NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 12659 610 South Ninth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorneys for Appellant

1	AFFIDAVIT OF NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ.	
2	STATE OF NEVADA)	
3) ss:	
4	COUNTY OF CLARK)	
5	NICOLE M. YOUNG, being first duly sworn deposes and says:	
6	1. That I am an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Nevada	a
7	and am counsel for the Defendant in the above-captioned matter.	
8	2. That Appellant Dennis Kogod incurred \$4,503.20, which was the co	ost
9	of producing necessary copies of the appendices for the instant	
10	appeal. The appendix at issue consisted of 47 volumes.	
11	3. That the amount billed is the rate generally charged for such copies	in
12	Las Vegas, Nevada.	
13	4. That I requested Respondent/Cross-Appellant share one-half of this	;
14	cost pursuant to NRAP 30(h), but Respondent/Cross-Appellant	
15	refused to share this cost.	
16	FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.	
17		
18	NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ.	
19	SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me	
20	this 30th day of April 2019	
21	Notary Public State of Nevada	
22	No. 99-58298-1 My Appt. Exp. January 19, 2022	
23	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said COUNTY and STATE	
24		
25		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of the LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS, and that on the <u>30</u> day of April, 2019, I did serve by Electronic Filing a true and correct copy of the **VERIFIED BILL OF COSTS**, as follows:

Radford J. Smith, Esq. Radford J. Smith, Chartered 2470 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 206 Henderson, Nevada 89074 Counsel for Respondent

An employee of the LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS

1 2

EXHIBIT 1



Holo Discovery 3016 West Charleston Blvd #170 Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702) 333-4321 holo-discovery.com

BILL TO
Daniel Marks, Law Office of
610 S. Ninth St.
Las Vegas, NV 89101

INVOIGE 2892

DATE 09/29/2017 | TERMS Net 30

OUE DANTE DARES MAR

ORDERED BY Nicole **CLIENT MATTER**

Kogod

REP Jon

Description	/	/	1	0.00
Scan documents, and print x2. GBC	bind. 1 master CD an	d 1 duplicate CD created.	P-4F-489-489 (P-1866-486), og haldsstrade olygening og hære til seller til ser olygening og hære til seller til	
B/W Scanning - Light Complexity	·	SV (Mad/Alludad), Valada (Majada jaka jaka jaka jaja da), apad dika singlengan 1770 - manusi kutu ya manusi kutu kutu kutu kutu kutu kutu kutu kut	10,146	1,217.52
Color Scanning		opłogia kingkilony (mogno a kingy opłogikina 1900 mog mieros i mogno i mogno i mogno i mogno i mogno i mogno i	11	0.49
B/W Printing			20,292	2,435.04T
Color Digital Printing			2	1.58T
GBC/Spiral Binding and Covers			141	564.00T
Master CD Export of Data			1	25.00T
CD Duplication			1	12.00T
Proje c t Number: 17341	/	SUBTOTAL		4,255.63
Date Delivered: 03/28/2017	/	TAX (8.15%)		247.57
		TOTAL		4,503.20

Thank you for your business. Please make checks payable to Holo Discovery.

Tax Id: 81-2158838